

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

August 18, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

BEST DEALS IN THE GAME COMING SOON TO PALISADES CENTER

DICK'S Sporting Goods Warehouse Sale Store Set to Open in Late August

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (August 2022): Palisades Center will be home to the best deals in the game when DICK'S Sporting Goods Warehouse Sale store opens at the end of August. The store is on Level One, directly below DICK'S Sporting Goods.

DICK'S Sporting Goods Warehouse Sale store features head-to-toe deals for the entire family from thousands of brands at up to 70% off their original price.

The store's slam dunk sales and shopping experience will leave customers wanting more and returning for their new weekly arrivals and markdowns from top brands like Adidas, Nike, Under Armour, and more. To make shopping even easier, the apparel departments are organized by size and color.

Palisades Center's DICK'S Sporting Goods Warehouse Sale store is a member of the DICK'S Sporting Goods family, allowing customers to use their loyalty ScoreCard for rewards and maximum savings.

To learn more about Palisades Center's shops, restaurants, and entertainment venues, visit www.PalisadesCenter.com.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's largest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.

About DICK'S Sporting Goods

DICK'S Sporting Goods (NYSE: DKS) creates confidence and excitement by personally equipping all athletes to achieve their dreams. Founded in 1948 and headquartered in Pittsburgh, the leading omnichannel retailer serves athletes and outdoor enthusiasts in more than 850 DICK'S Sporting Goods, Golf Galaxy, Field & Stream and Public Lands stores, online, and through the DICK'S mobile app. DICK'S also owns and operates DICK'S House of Sport and Golf Galaxy Performance Center, as well as GameChanger, a youth sports mobile app for scheduling, communications, live scorekeeping and video streaming.

Driven by its belief that sports make people better, DICK'S has been a longtime champion for youth sports and, together with its Foundation, has donated millions of dollars to support under-resourced teams and athletes through the Sports Matter program and other community-based initiatives. Additional information about DICK'S business, corporate giving, sustainability efforts and employment opportunities can be found on dicks.com, sportsmatter.org, dicks.com, <a href="mai